
6/2/23, 5:34 PM Gmail - Band Updates and Road Closures

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f70eb106d7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r2854824468810658731&simpl=msg-a:r285482446881065… 1/2

J M <mathew5554@gmail.com>

Band Updates and Road Closures
JM <mathew5554@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 2, 2023 at 1:15 PM
To: "Jeff Mathew (YM))" <adelphiband@yahoo.com>, Gary Thomas <gandjthomas1@gmail.com>, Catherine Brown
<cl3brown1235@gmail.com>, Mary Kay Vandette <shineforthmaryk@frontier.com>, Bill Adkins <wsadkins6@gmail.com>,
Kirk Knecht <knechtk2@yahoo.com>, Charles and Ann Wood <woodfarm@horizonview.net>, Jan and Tom Schwieterman
<TJLEE96@netscape.com>, Sherry Mathew <mathew242555@gmail.com>, Jim and Carolyn Essman
<essman@ameritech.net>, Jeff Kelby <jeffreykelby@outlook.com>, Tom Spring <tespring@gmail.com>, Danielle Douglass
<msddouglas22@gmail.com>, Sarah Gaskell <sarahgaskell43@gmail.com>, "Angie Brewster, Marine flute player from Great
Seal Band" <devildog_4034_oh@yahoo.com>, David Winner <walterwinner77@gmail.com>, Mike Perry
<perry.mike36@gmail.com>, Valerie Valentine <valentinevalerie1@gmail.com>, Willford Petzel <wilpetzel65@gmail.com>,
John Cryder <jcryder@aol.com>, Kolin Loconti <kolinloconti@gmail.com>, "Fred Brown, Dr" <fjbrown@embarqmail.com>, J
M <mathew5554@gmail.com>, "Becky Ohlinger (YH)" <beckyohlinger@yahoo.com>, Liam Campbell
<lcampb0106@gmail.com>, Bryan Shonkwiler <bshonkwiler1977@gmail.com>, Keith Arnold <kmarnold47@outlook.com>,
"John Mathew (Gmail)" <copta2003@yahoo.com>, Diane Eaton <outbikin@spectrum.net>, Sherry Mathew
<sherrym@horizonview.net>, Everett Herald <eherald.computer@gmail.com>, Eric Dieterich <ericdieterich@yahoo.com>,
Deb Dumm <debbie.dumm@icloud.com>, Everett Herald <herald.49@buckeyemail.osu.edu>
Bcc: J M <mathew5554@gmail.com>, "Jeff Mathew (YM))" <adelphiband@yahoo.com>

Several new pieces of information that have been confirmed  even since this week's
band newsletter:

1. Road Closings Affecting Laurelville:

1a).
Rt 56 should be closed now to sometime next week  for road work happening not far
from the Dairy Shed...the 2nd happiest place on earth.

While that is scheduled to be completed before the band plays at Laurelville on 6-10,
we all have been around to know that road construction dates are merely suggestions.
Plan accordingly.

1b). Many thanks to Tom Spring for bringing this construction project to my attention
since I had not read this one yet, but 56 is also scheduled to be closed between 159
and 180 (Coming out of Adelphi)  from June 5 to July. (Graphic from Tom's note is
below)

My guess on this one is that the construction is actually just west of Salt Creek School.
=======================================

========================================

I figure that most of you already know  your way around to know what some good
alternate routes are. But, if you need some ideas for routes based on where you
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are coming from, just let me know and I can send you a map of either primarily
state routes, or back roads, whichever you prefer. 

Regardless, though, you will probably want to allow  yourself some additional time to
get to Laurelville.  

Many thanks to Bryan for agreeing to haul the band wagon around Laurelville for us in
Tom's absence.

Sadly, this means that Bryan won't be playing on the wagon with us. However, I have
not yet told him that Circus Band Director Merle Evans would play cornet with one hand
and direct the band with the other.  So...there's that.

2. Ashville
We just got the Ashville job confirmed....long story.

Many thanks to Tom Vandette for again agreeing to haul us around Ashville on the band
wagon.

Our plan is to do the same as we did last year, as that seemed to work well for the ones
who were  a part of it.

a. The band wagon will be at the Village Chapel (like last year) at 9:30. I will be bringing
the chairs and steps with me, and we can load the band wagon there for anyone who
wants to park there and  save some steps.

At 10:00 the organizers want us to move to our staging area on East Main Street just
east of Park Street..in the shade...which is just on the road from the Village Chapel.

Here is a map of Ashville as a reminder of what we did last year. 

https://adelphiband.weebly.com/uploads/4/6/0/1/46013629/map_of_ashville.pdf

Contact me if there are questions.

https://adelphiband.weebly.com/uploads/4/6/0/1/46013629/map_of_ashville.pdf

